
All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 1 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Serving the entire Hudson Valley and beyond... 

Our Custom Framing Department 

Has Hundreds Of Possibilities Waiting For You. 

• Larson-Juhl contemporary and antique wood frames 
• Nielsen® and Clark® metal mouldings 
• Omega wood mouldings 
• Dennis Daniels wood and fabric wrapped frames 
• Burnes of Boston® tabletop frames 
• Malden® tabletop frames 
• Crescent® rag and alpha-cellulose matboards 
• Artique® acid-free matboards 

• Varieties of decorative and fabric wrapped matboards 
• Tru-Vue® ultraviolet and Museum glass 
• Shadowboxes 
• Canvas and needlepoint stretching and framing 
• Wizard computerized custom mat cutting 
• Custom mirror framing 
• Frame repair and gilding 
• Custom Made Frames - Any Size, Style or Finish  

• Online Ordering 

• Archival Inkjet Digital Printing 

• C-41 Color Negative Processing       

• B&W Processing and Printing  

• Large Format Printing 

• Canvas Prints 

• Photo-gifting 

• Custom Framing 

• Graphic Design 

• Restorations 

• Digital Media Recovery 

• Video to DVD Transfers 

• Video Tape to Files 

• Studio Services 

• Audio to CD Conversion 

• Film Scanning 

• DVD copies 

• AND MUCH MORE! 

Guide to Services and Prices 

Stop by or Call for a price quote 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 2 

Impressionist  

One of a kind art pieces 
from your photos!  

$50 art fee  
plus the cost of printing  

or gifting. 
Ask to see our Photo Art catalog. 

Pop Art 

Impasto 

Oil Painting 

Vintage Water Color 
Available in different colors. 

Splash  
Art 

Splash art is 
available in 4 
different color 
schemes. 

Many more choices available! 
Ask to see our Restoration and Artwork Service Catalog 

Artwork from Your Photo 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 3 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Turn Around 
All of our Stretched canvas and Gal-
lery canvas wraps take an   average of 
3-4 business days. The print must dry 
for at least 24 hours, then it is coated 
with an ECO print shield coating to      
protect it. The coating must dry for at 
least 24 hours before the print can be 
given to our framer to be stretched or 
wrapped. 

Stretched Canvas Prints and Gallery Wrapped Canvas Prints 

Embellishment of your canvas  
We offer an embellishing gel  appli-
cation that can be added to any can-
vas print to give it a clear brush 
stroke effect like an oil painting 
would have. The cost is $20 for prints 
up to 12”x18” and $40 for larger 
prints. We brush the gel onto your 
print and create a brush stroke that 
adds a nice effect to any canvas 
print. 

Stretched canvas prints only go to the edge of the stretcher frame leav-

ing a white border on the sides of the print.  This is great for artwork and 
images that do not leave a lot of room for cropping.  This comes ready to 
hang on the wall without any frame needed. 

Gallery wrapped canvas prints wrap the image all the way around the 
stretcher frame.  Please note that the parts of the image closest to the 
top, bottom and sides will wrap around. This comes ready to hang on the 
wall without any frame needed. 

We offer two thicknesses of stretch-
er frames.  The standard size is 1” 
thick and can be used with many 
standard sizes.  We also offer a 5/8” 
thick stretcher frame that is used for 
custom and non standard canvas 
sizes. 

Giclée Quality Archival Photographic Printing (Color or B&W):  2 to 5 days 
 

Paper and Ink have an archival life of 100+ years. Most papers can be mounted. Please specify paper type with 
order. Prints should dry at least 24 hours before framing behind glass. Canvas option of an embellishment gel to 
look like brush strokes or texture available. See print pricing on next page. 

There is a $16.00 minimum on all giclée print orders. 
A 4”x18” test strip is available for $16.00. Write edited Giclée image to CD or other media device for $16.00 per image. 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 4 

Other sizes available - maximum of 43.75” wide by 20’. Bring your own media and we will 
work with you to price it. Must be pigment ink compatible. We do not print on material. 

(W”xH”/144 x sq. ft. cost = print cost (above 11x16.5)) 
(Contact manager for other sizes, paper surfaces and quantity discounts from the same 

image, scan or adjustment charges.) 
  

Please note: Rag, watercolor, fine art and canvas printed on Thursday only with matte black ink. 
Printing on these papers is available other days at an additional cost of $16.00 per customer job(s). 

Order 3 or more same size prints from the same file and get 15% off the printing cost. 

All Canvas prints 
are coated with a 

special ECO 
print shield coat-
ing included in 

the cost of print-
ing. Ask to see a 

sample. 

Paper Type Photo 
Glossy or 

Semi Matte 
Paper 

Watercolor 
Warm or 

Cool Tone  
or Metallic 

Paper 

Canvas 
or Spe-
cial Or-

der 

Photo Glossy 
or Semi 

Matte Paper 
mounted on 

foamcore 

Watercolor 
Warm or 

Cool Tone  or 
Metallic Pa-
per mounted 
on foamcore 

Canvas 
mounted 

on 
foamcore 

Canvas 
Stretch or 

Wrap 

Print Size               

4x6 $7.50 $8.00 $8.33 $11.50 $12.00 $12.33 $42.00 

5x7 $8.65 $9.38 $9.86 $13.65 $14.38 $14.86 $50.00 

5x7.5 $8.91 $9.69 $10.21 $13.91 $14.69 $15.21 $55.00 

8x10 $13.33 $15.00 $16.11 $21.33 $23.00 $24.11 $60.00 

8x12 $15.00 $17.00 $18.33 $23.00 $25.00 $26.33 $65.00 

11x14 $21.04 $24.25 $26.39 $31.04 $34.25 $36.39 $80.00 

11x16.5 $23.91 $27.69 $30.21 $34.91 $38.69 $41.21 $85.00 

12x12 $15.00 $18.00 $20.00 $31.00 $29.00 $31.00 $87.00 

12x18 $22.50 $27.00 $30.00 $34.50 $39.00 $42.00 $90.00 

16x20 $33.33 $40.00 $44.44 $48.33 $55.00 $59.44 $110.00 

16x24 $40.00 $48.00 $53.33 $56.00 $64.00 $69.33 $130.00 

18x24 $45.00 $54.00 $60.00 $62.00 $71.00 $77.00 $140.00 

20x30 $62.50 $75.00 $83.33 $82.50 $95.00 $103.33 $170.00 

24x30 $75.00 $90.00 $100.00 $97.00 $112.00 $122.00 $190.00 

24x36 $90.00 $108.00 $120.00 $115.00 $133.00 $145.00 $220.00 

30x40 $125.00 $150.00 $166.67 $160.00 $185.00 $201.67 $280.00 

30x45 $140.63 $168.75 $187.50 $180.63 $208.75 $227.50 $310.00 

43x43 $192.60 $231.13 $256.81         

40x55 $229.17 $275.00 $305.56         

43x64.5 $288.91 $346.69 $385.21         
Base Price $15/sq ft $18/sq ft $20/sq ft         

  <181.5 sq 
in +$5.00 

<181.5 sq 
in +$5.00 

<181.5 
sq in 
+$5.00 

        

Printing Day Tuesday, 
Wednesday, 

Friday 

Thursday 
(Metallic paper 

printed on Tues, 
Wed, and Fri) 

Thursday - 
more time 

required for 
wrap or 
stretch 

 Tuesday, Wednes-
day, Friday -  more 
time required for 

mounting 

Thursday - more 
time required for 

mounting 

Thursday - 
more time 

required for 
mounting 

Thursday - 
more time 

required for 
wrap or stretch 

Giclée Quality Archival Photographic Printing (Color or B&W):  2 to 5 days [PC: GICLEE] 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 5 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Custom Photo Calendars - 3 to 5 days [PC: CAL8X11] 
 

 Go online at ArtcraftPhotoworks.com choose your pictures and 
 Make a calendar. You can also add text. 
 

 12 month 8.5”x11” size for $32.00each. 
 

Calendars can also be made in store for an additional setup cost of $10.00 each. 
We can also scan your slides negatives and prints for you. See pages 12 - 14 

Locket Prints from your Digital Media, Print, Negative or Slide - 3 to 5 days 
 

 You get 3 different sizes and 3 of each to match up with your locket for only $25.00. 
 A $6.00 scan charge will apply to non digital media such as prints, negatives or slides. 
 Include exact locket size with order.      (Please specify glossy or  matte paper.) 

Binding - 3 to 5 days 
 

  Binding is available from 2” to 11” and from 1 to 100 sheets of plain 20lb paper 
or up to 30 sheets of heavy weight or photo paper.  $4.00 per binding. 
  Make a 4”x6” Photo Booklet today of up to 30 images!  
We will print the images, glossy or matte, for $0.50 each. Bind it for $4.00.  

 Photo ID Card - 3 to 5 days 
 

Supply Artcraft Photoworks with Photo, Name, Barcode, Signature, File, whatever you 
need for an ID and we will design a Photo ID Card for You. Certain documentation may be 
required for proper identification. Please specify vertical or horizontal when ordering. 
Setup cost         additional of same card      5 or more of same card 
2.25” x 3.5” ID Card $20.00      $8.00         $6.00 
3” x 4” ID Card $22.00        $10.00         $7.00 
If picture is not supplied it can be taken in our Studio. (See Studio Pricing page 6). This service does not include the cost of portrait if not supplied 

by customer. Other sizes are available. See store employee for samples. 

Mounting on 3/16” foam board or mat board up to 30”x60”. $10.00 minimum for this 
service. For Gator board double the price below. Gator board may have to be special 
ordered which will take more time. 

Print Mounting - 3 to 5 days [PC: PM] 

Size Price  Size Price  Size Price  Size Price 

4x6 $   4.00  5x7 $   5.00  8x10 $   8.00  8x12 $   8.00 

11x14 $ 10.00  12x18 $ 12.00  16x20 $ 15.00  16x24 $ 16.00 

18x24 $ 17.00  20x30 $ 20.00  24x36 $ 25.00  30x40 $ 35.00 

Non Professional Laminating Services 
      Laminating of 8”x10” or smaller.  

Size Price  Size Price  Size Price  Size Price 

2x3 $2.75  4x6 $3.50  5x7 $3.75  8x10 $5.00 

 PC: LOCKET 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 6 

Digital Photography of Large Prints, Artwork, Sculpture, Pottery, etc.  
Drop Off or By Appointment 
 

We offer studio services which include photographing artwork, sculpture, pottery, 
clothing, jewelry, antiques, portraits and more. Please call 845-331-3141 for an 
appointment or drop it off and we can call you when your work order is ready. Studio shooting time can vary de-
pending on other Studio projects. 
 

1st digital image product shot - $65.00 [PC: STUDIO1] , additional digital image product shots at time of shooting 
$50.00 [PC: STUDIO2] each. 
Image files can be written to CD, DVD, USB or e-mailed for additional $6.00 (up to 1.9gb). If Photoshop work has 
been done to your file the new file cost is $16.00 plus the cost of the Photoshop work. 
Please specify image format. Prints are extra. 
 

Please note: If your artwork must be removed from a frame and then reframed there is an additional cost of $10.00 
[PC: FIT1] per picture up to 16”x20”. For frames larger than 16”x20” the additional cost to reframe your picture is 
$25.00 [PC: FIT2] each.    

Studio Portraits: Call for an appointment 
 

• Includes studio sitting with 6 - 4x6* proofs - $65.00, up to 2 persons. 

• Extend standard studio sitting to 24 proofs add $40.00 

• Proofs as digital files: add $30.00 (Image resolution good for prints up to 20x30). 

• Images sent to email address for additional $6.00 (up to 1.9gb). 
 

      Portrait Edits/Manipulations (Pricing approximate): 
 

• Retouch acne - add $20.00 to $45.00 

• Change smile or eyes - add $30.00 to $75.00 

• Whiten and/or fix teeth - add $20.00 to $75.00 

• Lighten under eye area and smoothen out wrinkles - add $25.00 to $75.00 

• Take red blush out of cheeks - add $20.00 to $50.00  
 

All Studio work is Digital. Retouched images can be saved to CD, DVD or USB etc. for $16.00 each. 

Studio Services: 

Passport, Immigration, Visa, Pistol and ID Photos taken  
 

• 2 US Passport photos (2x2) or ID photo $17.00 [PC: PP], each additional set $12.00 [PC: PP2] 
(5 minutes - No appointment necessary) 

• Immigration, Canadian, German, Chinese or other $45.00 [PC: IMG] includes prints or digital 
file to usb or other device. Can be emailed for additional $6.00. (Please supply specifications. 
Appointment is necessary.) 

DSLR Sensor Cleaning - (3 day service) 

• Sensor cleaning for smaller sensors $75.00 [PC: SENSOR] 

• Sensor cleaning for larger sensors $95.00 [PC: SENSOR2] 

Make sure the battery is fully charged and there is a lens on your camera body. We do not clean focusing screens, mirrors or lenses.  



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 7 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

 C-41 Develop Only - This process may be used on C-41 process and color and monochrome films. 

• 35mm - $10.00 

• 120, 110, 126, APS, disposible camera, odd size, damaged canister film - $11.00 

• 220 film - $17.00 

• Cross process E-6 in C-41 add $10.00 per roll 

• Push or Pull processing add $15.00 per roll 

Color Develop and Print for 35mm 

Develop and print price 

Exp. Price w/index 2nd set add 

12 exp. $15.40 $  5.00 

15 exp. $16.60 $  5.00 

24 exp. $18.40 $  5.00 

25 exp. $18.60 $  7.00 

27 exp. $19.00 $  7.00 

36 exp. $20.80 $  7.00 

40 exp. $21.60 $  7.00 

• Color 5x5 or 5x7.5 prints from original roll 
$1.50 each plus film developing cost 

• Color 8x12’s from original roll $3.60 each 
plus developing cost 

• Color panoramic prints from APS or 35mm 
panoramic negatives $2.00 each, up to 
4”x12”, plus developing cost. If mixed sizes 
add $0.50 per 4x6 print. 

 
(at time of developing) 

Medium Format 

“220” develop and print Price 

Exp. Price w/index 2nd set add 

10 exp. $22.70 $  4.00 

12 exp. $23.50 $  5.00 

15 exp. $24.50 $  5.00 

20 exp. $25.60 $  6.00 

24 exp. $26.40 $  6.00 

30 exp. $27.60 $  7.00 

“120” develop and print Price 

Exp. Price w/index 2nd set add 

10 exp. $15.70 $  4.00 

12 exp. $16.50 $  5.00 

15 exp. $17.50 $  5.00 

• Medium format film printed as 4”x4”, 4”x5”, 4”x6”, 4”x7”, 
4”x8” and 4”x9” depending on film format 

• Twin checking for 120 add $1.00, 220 add $2.00. 

C-41 Color Developing and Printing - Same Day Service Tuesday through Friday 
In by 1:00 pm ready after 4:00 pm 

• Printed with a Noritsu QSS Green printer. 

• Glossy or Matte paper available.  

• Prints with white borders are available upon request for only $1.00 more per roll. 

• Develop only negatives will not be cut. They will be put in sleeving and rolled. 

• Develop and print order negatives will be cut unless instructed not to. 

• Your film may not be cut or scanned because of very light exposures, fogged film, overlapping, etc.. 

• 35mm standard print size is 4”x6”. 110 print size is 4”x5”. 120 film print size can vary from 4”x4” to 4”x9” 

• Have your film scanned and saved as digital files. See the top of page 12 for pricing. 
 

Important note: In order to see if there is anything worthy to be scanned or printed on your film it must be developed first. 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 8 

                   Creative Edge Borders 

• Add an extra sharp look to your prints only $2.00 extra per roll 

• Add white borders for only $1.00 more per roll. 

 

• 4”x6” index print at time of processing and printing included with order. Index print not included with develop 
only orders. 

• 4”x6” index print from previously processed film or develop only order $8.00 per 4x6 

• 8”x12” index print at time of processing at Artcraft Photoworks $8.00 each 

• 8”x12” index print from previously processed film $14.00 per 8x12 
 

35mm negative or positive strips must be no less than 2 full frames. 35mm single negatives, positives or 35mm mounted slides have an 
additional cost of $4.00 each. Medium format can be a single negative or positive frame from 6x4.5 to 6x9 in size. 

 

Please note: If your film is overlapped, poorly exposed, film is fogged or does not have properly defined negative frames it may 
not be possible to have an index print made.  

 

Index Print from Digital Files (CD, DVD, Camera Card, etc.) [PC: FDINDEX]  
 

• 4”x6” index print $6.00 each 

• 8”x12” index print $9.00 each 

• $9.00 minimum price 

 

• All prints on Glossy Paper. Matte surface available by request. 

• Film can be scanned to CD or other device at time of processing for $9.00 per roll for 4.6mb jpg 

scans. (see page12 for scanning options) 

• Color film can be printed in monochrome upon request. 

• For reprints see page 10. 

• Normal index print size is 4x6 

Real 35mm or 120 Widelux Develop & Print 
 

• Developing cost plus $2.00 each print (approximately 4”x 10.5”) 

• 5”x12” prints available at $4.00 each plus film developing cost 

• Printed on Glossy paper. Matte by request 

• Scan to CD: $9.00 for 4.6mb jpg scans at time of processing 
 (see p.12 for other scanning options) 

• Larger sizes available 

Film Wash [PC: FILMWASH] 

• 4x5, 120 or 35mm strip or less, negative or positive film $17.00 per piece (single image to entire roll).  
 

Caution is taken when washing. This service should remove dirt, finger prints and water spots. Not responsible for accidental damage. 

Index Print from 35mm, APS & Standard Size Medium Format (E-6, C-41, B&W film) [PC: FINDEX]  

Color and B&W, 35mm, Slides, APS, Medium Format Options: 

(Index prints can have up to 40 
images per 4x6 or 8x12.) 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 9 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

(For prints and enlargements from film see page 10.) 

B&W “35mm” develop and print 
Exp. Price w/

index 
2nd set add 

12 exp. $16.50 $  4.00 

24 exp. $19.40 $  5.00 

27 exp. $20.00 $  6.00 

36 exp. $21.80 $  7.00 

40 exp. $22.60 $  7.00 

• 5”x5” or 5” x7.5” prints from original roll $1.50 per image 
plus film developing  cost 

• 8” x12” ’s from original roll $3.60 per image plus film 
developing cost 

• B&W panoramic prints from 35mm panoramic negatives 
$2.00 each panoramic print plus cost of film developing. 
If mixed sizes add $0.50 per 4x6. 

 

(special pricing at time of developing) 

Exp. Price w/index 2nd set add 

10 exp. $23.70 $  4.00 

12 exp. $24.50 $  4.00 

15 exp. $25.50 $  5.00 

20 exp. $26.60 $  5.00 

24 exp. $27.40 $  5.00 

30 exp. $28.60 $  6.00 

B&W “220” develop and print price 

Exp. Price w/index 2nd set add 

10 exp. $16.70 $  4.00 

12 exp. $17.50 $  4.00 

15 exp. $18.50 $  5.00 

B&W “120” develop and print price 

Black & White Developing and Printing - Tuesday and Thursday in by 11am out by 5pm  

• Printed with a Noritsu QSS Green printer. 

• Glossy or Matte paper available.  

• Prints with white borders are available upon request for only $1.00 more per roll. 

• Develop only negatives will not be cut. They will be put in sleeving and rolled. 

• Develop and print order negatives will be cut unless instructed not to. 

• Your film may not be cut or scanned because of very light exposures, fogged film, overlapping, etc.. 

• 35mm standard print size is 4”x6”. 120 film print size can vary from 4”x4” to 4”x9” 

• Have your film scanned and saved as digital files. See the top of page 12 for pricing. 

Important note: In order to see if there is anything worthy to be scanned or printed on your film it must be developed first. 

B&W Develop Only: 
• 35mm - $11.00 

• 120, 110, 126, APS, disposible camera, odd size, damaged canister film - $12.00 

• 220 film - $17.00 

• Push or Pull processing add $15.00 per roll 

• Rush service $35.00 surcharge plus normal film developing price on Wednesday and Friday 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 10 

• Printed with a Noritsu QSS Green printer. 

• Glossy or Matte paper available. For larger size archival prints see Giclée printing on page 7.  

• Prints with white borders are available upon request for only $1.00 more per roll. 

• If your film is old, improperly processed or exposed, fogged, or overlapped it may not be able to be printed. 

• *35mm strips must be no less than 2 full frames. 

• **Printing from medium format 6x4.5, 6x6, 6x7, 6x8, 6x9 and 6x12 size printed as 4”x5”, 5”x5”, 4”x6”, 4”x7” and 4”x8” or 
other depending on film format. Medium format can be printed from single-frame to entire roll. 

• For single-cut 35mm negatives or un-mounted 35mm positives, there is an additional cost of $2.50 per negative/positive 
for reprinting. 

• 2”x2” mounted 126, 127, half frames, 110 and a few other sizes will have to be scanned by other means to get a print. 
See page 18 for scanning options. 

• Turn-around time can vary from same day to 5 days or more depending on when you drop off your negative(s) and 
quantity of prints required. 

• Discount can be given on printing entire strips of negatives when specific negative numbers are not required. 

Prints from Film: Negative or Positive, 35mm*, APS, Medium Format**, 2”x2” mounted 35mm Slide - 
Same day, next day or longer depending on quantity 

Quantity Pricing: 
  From same negative or positive 

Pricing:  
    From different negative or positive   

Scan print or film for reprint only, $6.00 per image. Valid for prints up to 11”x17” and odd sized film (see page 13 for more options). 

Larger prints can be digitally photographed in our studio and will be subject to studio pricing (see page 6). 

Print size Quantity Price Quantity Price 

2x3 2 up 3 to 19 $1.50 20 up $1.00 

3.5x5      3 to 19 $1.50 20 up $1.00 

4x5/5.3    3 to 19 $1.50 20 up $1.00 

4x6         3 to 19 $1.50 20 up $1.00 

4x7          3 to 19 $2.50 20 up $2.00 

4x8/10    3 to 19 $3.00 20 up $2.50 

4x12        3 to 19 $4.00 20 up $3.50 

4x18 3 to 19 $6.00 20 up $5.00 

5x5         3 to 19 $3.00 20 up $2.50 

5x7/7.5    3 to 19 $5.00 20 up $4.00 

6x8/9      3 to 19 $6.00 20 up $4.50 

8x10/12   3 to 19 $9.00 20 up $7.00 

11x14/16.5  3 to 19 $13.00 20 up $11.00 

12x18      3 to 19 $19.00 20 up $17.00 

Print size 
Film 
Code Price 

Slide 
Code 

*Mounted 
35mm Price 

2x3 (2 up) F23 $2.00  S23 $3.00  

3.5x5      F355 $2.00  S355 $3.00  

4x5/5.3    F45 $2.00  S45 $3.00  

4x6         F46 $2.00  S46 $3.00  

4x7          F47 $3.00  S47 $4.00  

4x8/10    F48 $4.00  S48 $5.00  

4x12        F412 $5.00  S412 $6.00  

4x18 F418 $7.00  S418 $8.00  

5x5         F55 $4.00  S55 $5.00  

5x7/7.5    F57 $6.00  S57 $7.00  

6x8/9      F68 $7.00  S68 $8.00  

8x10/12   F810 $11.00  S810 $12.00  

11x14/16.5  F1114 $17.00  S1114 $18.00  

12x18      F1218 $23.00  S1218 $24.00  

There is a $7 Minimum on all Printing/Reprint/Enlargement orders from FILM. 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 11 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Prints From Digital Media:  PC or Mac** CD, DVD, Internet, Memory Card, Compact       
 Flash, Memory Stick, Bluetooth, Etc…(Same day, next day or longer depending on quantity) 

• Printed with a Noritsu QSS Green printer. 

• Glossy or Matte paper available. For larger size archival prints see Giclée printing on page 10.  

• Digital Media must be left with sales associate unless you are using one of our kiosks. 

• Business Card 8”x12” sheet of 12 Cards. $7.00 per sheet from your 2”x3.5” digital image file. ($18.00 Mini-
mum cost) 

• Wallet 8”x12” sheet of 9 wallets. $7.00 per sheet from your 2”x3” digital image file. ($18.00 Minimum cost) 

•  ** a $5.00  charge for MAC to PC conversion may be necessary. 

• Prints with white borders are available upon request for only $1.00 more per roll. 

• Please remember to crop your images, if necessary, to the size of the prints you are ordering. Or, 
please specify cropping instructions for each print you are ordering. 

• Try our online service at artcraftphotoworks.com 

Printing is limited to machine capacity. Large orders take more time. See employee for other sizes and quantity pricing. Larger prints see page 7. 

Quantity Pricing: 
    (from same file)   

Single Pricing: 
    (from different files) 

Print size Quantity Price Quantity Price 

2x3 2 up 3 to 10 $1.50 11 up $1.00 

3.5x5      3 to 10 $0.60 11 up $0.50 

4x5/5.3    3 to 10 $0.45 11 up $0.40 

4x6         3 to 10 $0.45 11 up $0.40 

4x7          3 to 10 $0.80 11 up $0.70 

4x8  3 to 10 $0.90 11 up $0.80 

4x10    3 to 10 $2.00 11 up $1.50 

4x12        3 to 10 $2.50 11 up $2.00 

4x18 3 to 10 $5.00 11 up $4.00 

5x5         3 to 10 $2.00 11 up $1.50 

5x7  3 to 10 $3.00 11 up $2.50 

5x7.5    3 to 10 $3.50 11 up $3.00 

6x8/9      3 to 10 $4.00 11 up $3.50 

8x10  3 to 10 $6.00 11 up $5.00 

8x12   3 to 10 $7.00 11 up $6.00 

11x14 3 to 10 $12.00 11 up $10.00 

11x16.5  3 to 10 $13.00 11 up $11.00 

12x18      3 to 10 $18.00 11 up $15.00 

Print Size PC: Price 

2x3 2 up D23 $2.00  

3.5x5      D355 $0.70  

4x5/5.3    D45 $0.49  

4x6         D46 $0.49  

4x7          D47 $0.90  

4x8    D48 $1.10  

4x10    D410 $2.50  

4x12        D412 $3.00  

4x18 D418 $6.00  

5x5         D55 $2.50  

5x7   D57 $3.70  

5x7.5   D575 $4.00  

6x8/9      D68 $4.50  

8x10  D810 $7.00  

8x12   D812 $8.00  

11x14 D1114 $14.00  

11x16.5  D11165 $16.00  

12x18      D1218 $21.00  

Scan print or film for reprint only, $6.00 per image. Valid for prints up to 11”x17” and odd sized film (see page 13 for more options). 

Larger prints can be digitally photographed in our studio and will be subject to studio pricing (see page 6). 

There is a $5 Minimum on all Printing/Reprint/Enlargement orders from DIGITAL files. 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 12 

 $9.00 per roll $16.00 per roll $21.00 per roll $11.00 per roll $18.00 per roll 

 LR jpeg HR jpeg XL jpeg LR tif HR tif 

APS 2465x1046 5335x3043    1795x1024  3591x2048  

  approx. 9.92mb approx. 46.4mb   approx. 5.26mb approx. 21mb 

35mm 1037x1565  2075x3130  4492x6774  1037x1565  2075x3130  

FF approx. 4.6mb approx. 18mb approx. 87mb approx. 4.6mb approx. 18mb 

6x4.5 2412x1766  4824x3533   1398x1024  2796x2048  

  approx. 12.2mb approx. 48.8mb  approx. 4.09mb approx. 16.3mb 

6x6 2416x2380  4832x4760   1039x1024  2079x2048  

  approx. 16.5mb approx. 65.8mb  approx. 3.04mb approx. 12.1mb 

6x7 2951x2407  5902x4815   1255x1024  2510x2048  

  approx. 20.3mb approx. 81.3mb  approx. 3.67mb approx. 14.7mb 

6x8 3305x2451  6610x4903   1381x1024  2761x2048  

  approx. 23.2mb approx. 92.7mb  approx. 4.04mb approx 16.1mb 

6x9 3569x2451  7139x4903   1491x1024  2982x2048  

  approx. 25mb approx. 100.1mb  approx. 4.37mb approx. 17.4mb 

6x12 4897x2456  9794x4912   2042x1024  4083x2048  
  approx. 34.4mb approx. 137.6mb  approx. 5.98mb approx. 23.9mb 

SCANS - from just processed film at 
Artcraft b&w or color negative 35mm, 
APS or medium format roll film [PC: 
SCANJP] 

If your roll of film is 35mm half frames add 
$9.00 to the prices listed. Scanned resolu-
tion and file size will be less than 35mm full 
frame. 
 

When possible, scans of multiple rolls from the 
same customer will be put on a single CD or 
DVD unless requested otherwise. Scans of 
multiple rolls can be saved to customers USB 
and portable hard drives as well. There is no 
change in cost. 

SCANS - from already 
processed 35mm, APS 
or medium format, nega-
tive, b&w or slide film from 
rolls or strips or a 35mm 
2”x2” mounted slide 
[PC: SCANAP] 

 1 to 4 $4.00 each 1 to 4 $5.00 each 1 to 4 $8.00 each 1 to 4 $4.50 each 1 to 4 $5.50 each 

 5 or more $3.00 ea. 5 or more $4.00 ea. 5 or more $7.00 ea. 5 or more $3.50 ea. 5 or more $4.50 ea. 

 LR jpeg HR jpeg XL jpeg LR tif HR tif 

APS 2465x1046 5335x3043    1795x1024  3591x2048  

  approx. 9.92mb approx. 46.4mb   approx. 5.26mb approx. 21mb 

35mm 1037x1565  2075x3130  4492x6774  1037x1565  2075x3130  

FF approx. 4.6mb approx. 18mb approx. 87mb approx. 4.6mb approx. 18mb 

6x4.5 2412x1766  4824x3533   1398x1024  2796x2048  

  approx. 12.2mb approx. 48.8mb  approx. 4.09mb approx. 16.3mb 

6x6 2416x2380  4832x4760   1039x1024  2079x2048  

  approx. 16.5mb approx. 65.8mb  approx. 3.04mb approx. 12.1mb 

6x7 2951x2407  5902x4815   1255x1024  2510x2048  

  approx. 20.3mb approx. 81.3mb  approx. 3.67mb approx. 14.7mb 

6x8 3305x2451  6610x4903   1381x1024  2761x2048  

  approx. 23.2mb approx. 92.7mb  approx. 4.04mb approx 16.1mb 

6x9 3569x2451  7139x4903   1491x1024  2982x2048  

  approx. 25mb approx. 100.1mb  approx. 4.37mb approx. 17.4mb 

6x12 4897x2456  9794x4912   2042x1024  4083x2048  
  approx. 34.4mb approx. 137.6mb  approx. 5.98mb approx. 23.9mb 

35mm negative or positive 
strips must be no less 
than 2 full frames. 35mm 
half frames must be 4 full 
frames. 35mm HF resolu-
tion scans will be less 
than 35mm FF. Medium 
format can be from single 
or more frames of these 
sizes: 6x4.5, 6x6, 6x7, 
6x8 and 6x9. Pricing is 
for single frames from 
strips or rolls of film or 
2x2 mounted slides. 

Noritsu Digital scanning from 35mm, Medium Format, B&W or APS films 

Minimum price is $9.00 for the above listed services. 

All scans on this page are high quality with Digital ICE on color film. Digital ICE (Digital Image Correction and Enhancement) is 
not available on B&W film. If CD, DVD or media device is supplied by the customer there is no change in cost. 

See helpful info on the bottom of the next 
page for information on jpeg (Joint Photo-
graphic Experts Group) files. 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 13 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Helpful info: Files are saved as jpeg (jpg) files unless requested otherwise by customer. If CD, DVD or media device is supplied by customer there is no 
change in cost ($6.00 minimum file transfer or email cost). Please note as an example: The actual jpg file, which is a compressed file, will be smaller than 
4.6 mb. If a 4.6mb scanned jpg file is opened in Photoshop or other imaging program the file size will be approximately 4.6 mb. The file size is measured 

when open not as the compressed file. We use the least amount of compression when saving to jpg files. Please also note that images are NOT rotated and 
are saved horizontally. For an additional cost of $0.10 per image they can be rotated for proper viewing with a $10.00 minimum charge for rotation.  

 

If your film is old, improperly processed or exposed, fogged, overlapped, ripped sprockets, torn or folded it may not be able to be scanned. 

Economy slide scanning from 2”x2” mounted slides - 5 to 7 days for low quantities 
 

• From 110, 126, 35mm, 127 and half frame slides in 2”x2” cardboard or plastic mounts (must be separated) Mixed sizes will take 

longer to complete. Mounts should not have glass in them or have metal holders.  

• Slides can be separate or in trays and reels 

• Your slides should be cleaned before you drop them off or you may end up with dust on the scanned images. Dirty or moldy slides 

or negatives may have poor results. 

• Groups of slides can be put into separate folders for $2.00 per folder 

• Your images are saved to a CD ($6.00), DVD ($10.00), USB drive or external hard drive ($6.00). 

• Have a slideshow made from your scanned images. See page 16. 

 

 
 
 

Scans from Single B&W or Color Prints, Positive (Slides) or Negative 35mm, Medium 
Format Film, Odd size negative or positive film, Glass Plates up to 11”x17” - 3 days or 
more depending on quantity 
 

•  Low Resolution scans are approx. 1024x1536 (approx. 4.5 mb) PC: LSCAN 

  1 to 5 scans $ 6.00 each          6-50 scans $ 5.00 each          51+ scans $4.00 each 

• Medium Resolution scans are approx. 1600x2400 (approx. 11 mb) PC: MSCAN 

  1 to 5 scans $ 7.00 each          6-50 scans $ 6.00 each          51+ scans  $5.00 each 

• Medium High Resolution scans are approx. 2400x3600 (approx. 25 mb) PC: MHSCAN 

  1 to 5 scans $ 11.00 each        6-50 scans $9.00 each           51+ scans  $ 8.00 each 

• High Resolution scans are approx. 3300x4950 (approx. 46 mb) PC: HSCAN 

  1 to 5 scans $16.00 each         6-50 scans $13.00 each          51+ scans  $11.00 each 

• Max Resolution scans are approx. 4800x7200 (approx. 98 mb) PC: MXSCAN 

  1 to 5 scans $21.00 each         6-50 scans $18.00 each          51+ scans  $14.00 each 
 

CD additional cost of $6.00. DVD additional cost of $10.00 or transferred to your media device for $6.00. Files can also be emailed to you 
for $6.00 up to 1.9gb. 

 

Scans can be from 110, 126, 35mm, 127, 116, 120, 620, 616, 828, Disk, APS, Minox, 16mm, 8mm, 70mm, 4x5, 5x7, 8x10, 11x14, glass 
plate negative or positive (up to 8x10) prints up to 11x17, prints on tin or mounted prints up to 11x17. Prints or Film larger than 11” x 17” 

require other means of digitizing.  Ask for pricing or see Studio Services (p.6). 

1-39        $2.10 each 
40+ $1.60 each 
80+ $1.45 each 
200+ $1.35 each 
500+ $1.10 each 

750+ $0.95 each 
1000+ $0.80 each 
1500+ $0.75 each 
2000+ $0.60 each 

1-39        $3.57 each 
40+ $2.72 each 
80+ $2.47 each 
200+ $2.30 each 
500+ $1.87 each 

750+ $1.62 each 
1000+ $1.36 each 
1500+ $1.28 each 
2000+ $1.02 each 

Low resolution scans 1037x1565 pixel (approx.) PC: LOWTRAY High resolution scans 2075x3130 pixel (approx.) PC: HIGHTRAY 

Minimum price is $10.00 for the above listed services. 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 14 

Shoebox Print Scans From 2”x 2.5” to 8.5”x14” Prints to CD or DVD - 5 days or more 
depending on quantity   

Archive your photos. An easy, affordable way to preserve treasured photographic memories. 
Bring in those stashed away boxes of old photos, and we'll scan them for you. It's quick, 
convenient, and inexpensive. You'll get a CD or media device full of your old photos to share with 
friends and family all over the world. (large print quantities will take more than 5 days to scan) 

• Prints must be flat and unmounted. No adhesive, no paperclips, no staples, not in albums, not torn, bent or folded. 

• Aged and delicate photos will be scanned individually at a higher price. (Flatbed scans - see below)  

• Your photos are restacked for efficient scanning, therefore they may not be in the order you brought them in. 

• Prints can be scanned in a specific order if they are in numbered order with the first print on the bottom and the    picture side facing 

up at an additional cost of $10.00 per 100 prints. (Prints must be numbered.) 

• If you would like your images in separate folders add $2.00 per folder. 

• All images are rotated if image content is comprehensible. 

• Please specify jpg or Tiff file format. If not specified scans will be jpg. 

• CD or data DVD is included with order. 

• 300 PPI Jpeg scans are the default with minimal compression. 4x6 approx. specifications: 1200x1800 pixels. 

• 600 PPI scans available for better quality. 4x6 approx. specifications: 2400x3600 pixels.  

• 1200 PPI scans available for even better quality especially from small prints. Not recommended for 8x10 prints because of the large 

file size. 4x6 approx. specifications: 4800x7200 pixels.  

• 4”x6” index prints available at $6.00 each or get 8”x12” index prints for only $9.00 each. Each index print will have a maximum of 40 

images on it. 

• Special pricing for Flatbed Scans. When oversized or undersized prints are mixed with 25 or more photo pricing listed 

above: $5.00 per photo (300 ppi), $6.00 per photo (600 ppi), $8.00 per photo (1200 ppi) 

• Additional CD or DVD Copies: $ 5.00 each only for this service. 

A CD can hold from 100 to 400 - 300 PPI images or 28 to 115 - 600 PPI images.  
A DVD can hold from 770 to 2685 - 300 PPI images or 195 to 780 - 600 PPI images. Prints smaller than 4x6 will be lower in pixels and file size. Prints larger 
than 4x6 will be higher in pixels and file size. If CD, DVD or media device is supplied by customer there is no change in cost. 

Have your just scanned images made into a DVD slideshow that you can play on your DVD player for $56.00 up to 500 images. See page 16 

Number of Photos 
  Cost Additional   Cost Additional   Cost Additional 

PC: SB300 300 ppi Photos PC: SB600 600 ppi Photos PC: SB1200 1200 ppi Photos 

First 25 photos SB30025 $35.00  $ 1.40 each SB60025 $42.50  $1.45 each SB120025 $50.00  $1.55 each 

First 50 photos SB30050 $47.50  $ 0.95 each SB60050 $58.75  $1.00 each SB120050 $70.00  $1.10 each 

First 100 photos SB300100 $75.00  $ 0.75 each SB600100 $93.00  $0.80 each SB1200100 $121.00  $0.90 each 

First 250 photos SB300250 $150.00  $ 0.60 each SB600250 $180.00  $0.65 each SB1200250 $210.00  $0.75 each 

First 500 photos SB300500 $250.00  $ 0.50 each SB600500 $295.00  $0.55 each SB1200500 $340.00  $0.65 each 

1000 photos SB3001000 $450.00  $ 0.45 each SB6001000 $530.00  $0.50 each SB12001000 $600.00  $0.60 each 

3000 photos SB3003000 $900.00  $ 0.30 each SB6003000 $1,230.00  $0.35 each SB12003000 $1,410.00  $0.45 each 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 15 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Digital File Manipulation - 2 to 3 days 
 

• Resize digital image files 

• Change file format (ex: jpg to tif) 

• Rename files and rewrite to media 
 

Files can saved to CD for $.50 each plus $8.00 for CD or to DVD for $10.00. Files can also be uploaded to a 
USB device for $.50 each file plus the cost of the USB device or other storage media. Files can also be upload-

ed to you for a $6.00 upload charge (up to 1.9gb). 
(minimum cost for this service is $10.00) 

Digital Media Card Recovery - 2 to 3 days [PC: RECOVERY]   

   If it is possible we will recover lost or deleted files from your camera card. Recovered files are then burned to a 
CD, DVD, USB etc... We cannot pick and choose which files to recover. The entire size of the device is recov-
ered. File names and dates will probably not be intact. Pricing ranges from $50.00 to $90.00 depending on card 
size and recovery time. Card recovery time will vary from a few hours to the next day or more depending on 
memory device damage. 

Digital Media Graphic File Transfers - 2 to 5 days [PC: TRANSFER] 
 

• Copy 3.5” floppy files to CD or other media device - $20.00 each floppy plus $8.00 for transfer. 

• Copy files from CD’s, Zip’s, Media cards, iPods, etc. up to 4 gb to DVD - $20.00 plus $5.00 per each card, 

CD, Zip, etc… (more than 4 gb will require more DVD’s costing an additional $20.00 each) 

• Copy files from CD’s, DVD’s, Zip’s, Media cards, iPods, etc. to media device such as USB drive - $20.00 

plus $10.00 per each card, CD, Zip, etc. and the cost of USB drive. 

Cell Phone Media Transfer to other media device in by 11am out by 4pm - T-F 
 

• Files must be on your phone not in cloud storage. 

• Copy files from Cell phone to a media device  - $30.00  for first 32 gb $15.00 for each additional 32 gb. 

• Files can be transferred to CD or DVD at no additional cost. 

• Files can be transferred to a USB drive supplied by customer or purchased at Artcraft Photoworks. 

• Files can be transferred to media device supplied by customer (portable HD, memory card). 

• We do not delete the files from your phone. 

• Files are not changed (rotated, resized, lightened, etc…) 

[PC: CELL] 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 16 

DVD, Blu-ray or MP4 Slideshow  $56.00 and up:  
 

Slide, Print , Film or Digital files to Video DVD, Blu-ray or MP4 
file 1-2 weeks PC: SLIDESHOW 
 

    Slideshows are videos that are watchable on your home DVD or Blu-ray player or computer. The 
average image duration is 5 seconds with a fade from image to image. If you would like a different 
duration please specify the time when placing your order. The durations can be altered to fit the length 
of a song. Shows can be made from prints, film, or digital media (media can contain picture and video 
files).  
    DVD slideshow cost is $56.00 (for up to approximately 500 images which lasts approximately 1 hour) plus scanning and conversion. See 
sample pricing below. If the 500 images exceeds the DVD length because of longer slide durations add $50.00 per extra DVD. 
    Blu-ray slideshow cost is $76.00 (for up to approximately 1000 images which lasts approximately 2 hours) plus scanning and conversion. 
See sample pricing below. If the 1000 images exceeds the Blu-ray length because of longer slide durations add $70.00 per extra Blu-ray. 
Blu-ray resolution is much higher than DVD. Your images should be at least 1920x1080 pixels for best quality. 
    MP4 slideshow cost is $56.00 (for up to 500 images which lasts approximately 1 hour) plus scanning and conversion. See sample pric-
ing below. If there are more than 500 images there is an additional cost of $56.00 per hour. This type of slideshow can have up to 2000 
images and could last for 4 hours. The number of images can vary depending on the amount of time they are being displayed. Sometimes 
it is better to have shorter slideshows made. 
    If you would like to have a slideshow made from your digital media supplied to us from you on CD, DVD, USB drive or memory device 
the cost is just $0.10 per image or video file plus $56.00. 

SCANS from Photographs* 
(same as shoebox scans) 

Cost Additional 
Photos 

First 25 photos $35.00 $ 1.40 each 

First 50 photos $47.50 $ 0.95 each 

First 100 photos $75.00 $ 0.75 each 

First 250 photos $150.00 $ 0.60 each 

First 500 photos $250.00 $ 0.50 each 

First 1000 photos $450.00 $ 0.45 each 

SCANS from  
Negatives* or Positives* 

4.6 mb jpg or higher 

Film Just Processed at Artcraft  $  9.00 / roll or more 

Processed 35mm, APS, 120, 220 $ 3.00 / image or 
more 

Single cut 35mm film $  4.00 / image or 
more 

2”x2” mounted slide $  0.60 / image or 
more 

*Photographs from 
2”x2.5” to 8.5”x14”.  
Photographs up to 

11”x17” or oversized 
negatives or positives 

$5.00 per image.  

Additional charges if required: 

• Images to be put in certain order or from various types of media - $0.25 per image ($25.00 minimum)  

• Music added - $7.00 per song (provided by customer as mp3). 

• Titles added - 1 for $7.00, 2 or more for $5.00 each. 

• Conversion - uncommon file format conversion, image cropping, rotation, color, brightness or contrast adjustment $.50 each image. 

• A custom slideshow with more extravagant transitions from image to image and creative effects per image is also possible for you. There 

is an additional cost of $45.00 for slideshows up to 1 hour long.  

Helpful Information: 1080p resolution (also called high definition) is what is possible on the Blu-ray Disc format. Compared with DVD’s 480p resolution. To 
break it down further, you get 1920×1080 pixels on a Blu-ray. DVD delivers just 720x480. That means Blu-ray is almost exactly 6x the resolution of DVD. 

                           See page 14                                                                                        See page 12 and 13 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 17 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Digital Media Movie Files (AVI, MPEG, WMV, etc.) to Video DVD or a Single Video File 
(mp4, mov, avi…)  - 5 days 

  

Files converted from your digital movie media to be played on a home DVD or Blu-ray player or your computer or smart TV. 
 

To DVD PC: MFDVD 

•$35.00 for the first 1 hour of video. Files must be of the same video format (not mixed). 

•If video exceeds 1 hour additional DVD’s will be required with an added cost of $29.95 each. 

To Blu-ray PC: MFBR 

•$65.00 for the first 2 hours of video. Files must be of the same video format (not mixed). 

•If video exceeds 2 hours additional Blu-ray Disc’s will be required with an added cost of $59.95 each 

To a Single Video File PC: MFVF 

•$35.00 for the first 1 hour of video. Files must be of the same video format (not mixed). 

•If video exceeds 1 hour there will be an additional cost of $30.00 for each additional hour of video. 

Video DVD Combine Service - 5 to10 days PC: COMBINE 

To combine 2 or more video DVD’s to 1 video DVD the cost is $30.00 for each DVD you provide. Label which DVD should 
be first, second, etc. Please make sure the total combined time, does not exceed 60 minutes. If it does, the additional 
DVD’s you provided will be put onto a new DVD. Extra copies of the same original are $10.00 each. There is NO editing 
done in this process. 

Example: you have 3 mini DVD’s to be put to a new DVD. The cost would be $90.00 
(We support mini DVD, DVD and RW formats. If necessary, don’t forget to finalize your DVD so we can use it.) 

Foreign Video Tape Transfer or Conversion Service - 2 to 3 weeks 

Foreign DVD (PAL) to U.S. (NTSC) DVD $150.00 PC: FDVD. 
 

Foreign VHS (PAL/SECAM), 8mm, Hi-8, MiniDV (Pal Only) videotape to U.S. 
(NTSC) DVD. $130.00 PC: FVHS. 
Additional DVD needed if video runs over 2 hours add $70.00. 
 

USA (NTSC) videotape to Foreign (PAL) DVD. $130.00 
Additional DVD needed if video runs over 2 hours add $70.00 

Convert Video DVD to Digital File - 5 days PC: DVDDF 
 

 Have your video DVD that is playable in your DVD player converted to a digital movie file. The output file can be mov, mp4, wmv or avi. 
Please specify when ordering. Pricing does not include storage device. You will either have to supply one  or purchase it from Artcraft 
Photoworks. We can only convert DVD’s without a copyright or copy protection. 

 

• From 1 DVD up to 2 hours $35.00 

• If over 2 hours there will be an additional charge of $20.00 per hour. 

Helpful info 

•If you want the files in a certain order they must be numbered properly in ascending order (001, 002, 003 etc.). 

•Files will play straight from one to the next without menus. There will be 5 seconds of blank (black) video before your video begins. There will also 

be 5 seconds of blank video at the end of your video. 

•This is for a straight transfer only with no editing. Any editing or changes to any file(s) will come under the video editing price (see page 21). For 

Video Camera internal memory, connection cables and AC adapter may be required from the customer. 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 18 

VHS, SVHS, Compact VHS, Compact SVHS, 8mm,  Hi-8, Mini  DV and Digital 8 Video 
Tape Copied to DVD - 5 days [PC: VTD] 

 

 

• 1 tape 2 hr. or less straight copy with no editing to DVD $35.00, 5 to 10 tapes $30.00 ea., 11 or more $25.00 ea. 

• 1 tape 4 hr. or less straight copy with no editing to 2 DVDs $65.00, 5 to 10 tapes $60.00 ea., 11 or more $55.00 ea. 

• 1 tape 6 hr. or less straight copy with no editing to 3 DVDs’ $89.00, 5 to 10 tapes $84.00 ea., 11 or more $79.00 ea. 

• Repair damaged tape up to 3 splices, $50.00. Cost for repair only, for transfer services please see above. 

• Check video tape for video content (not blank) $2.00 each 

• Tape cleaning, if necessary from mold visible on tape, cost is $30.00 per tape plus conversion cost to DVD. This could add 5 to 10 

days to the transfer service. 
 

No other tape formats apply. We are sorry but we cannot convert Mini DV HD tapes. No editing. No corrections. See Additional Video 
Transfer or Conversion for editing (above). 

Additional DVD copies of the same original $10.00 per DVD. (If blank tape, CD or DVD is supplied by customer there is no change in 
cost of dupe.) (RUSH service is available on some of the above services) 

Additional Video Services  - 1 to 2 weeks or more 
 

Video File to Video File Conversion [PC: VF]: MOV, AVI, MP4, etc. to another file format (WMV, 3GPP, MP4, AVI, etc.) $5.00 per file of 
the same type. $30.00 minimum. Please supply specific specifications. 
 

Video Editing [PC: VE]: VHS, SVHS, VHS-C, SVHS-C, 8mm, Hi-8, Digital 8, Mini DV tape, DVD or Digital Movie File edited to new DVD 
or video file $95.00 per hour. Edited Job is kept for only 3 weeks. ($50.00 minimum) An appointment is 
necessary. 
 

Video Frame Capture [PC: VFC]: VHS, SVHS, 8, Hi-8, VCD, DVD or Blu-ray $39.00 (includes 5 separate captures of up to a 1 minute 
area and 5 - 4”x5.3” prints. Captures can be burned to a CD, USB or other media device for an additional $16.00. An appointment may be 
necessary. 
 

Video Tape Conversion to Video File [PC: VTDF]: VHS, SVHS, VHS-C, SVHS-C, 8mm, Hi-8, Digital 8 or Mini DV tape converted to AVI, 
MP4, WMV, MOV or other video  format file. Then, written to CD, DVD or media device for $52.00 per tape up to 2 hours.  

• Each additional 30 minutes $24.00. 

• Add title(s) to conversion job. $10.00 per title plus above cost. 

• Adjustments: color, brightness, audio cost an additional $20.00 per 15 minutes. 
 

Additional Transfer Services: 

• Reel to reel ,Betacam SP, DVCPro video tape to DVD $129.00. One tape per DVD. 

• MicroMV, Betamax tape to DVD $59.00 (up to 2 hours). To VHS player compatible format instead of DVD add $20.00 per DVD. 

• Helical 3/4” reel to reel, 3/4” (Umatic) $250.00 (could take up to 5 weeks) 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 19 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

In-house 8mm, Super8(without sound), Transfer to DVD or Blu-ray or Media File - 3 to 4 
weeks 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8mm and Super8 without sound - (16mm and Super8 with sound on next page) 

• 8mm or Super8 film to DVD $99.00** up to 400 ft., $.25 each additional ft.. (see chart). Includes DVD(s) for up to about 57 minutes of 

conversion each. Extra DVD copies $10.00 each. At time of conversion to DVD get a mov or avi file of your converted movie reels for 
only $30.00 plus the cost of a media device to save it on (USB drive or portable hard drive). Conversion of each reel to digital file 
other than mov or avi file for $4.00 each reel (mp4, wmv, etc…). 

• 8mm or Super8 film to a 960x720 AVI or MOV file(s) instead of a video DVD for $99.00 up to 400 ft., $.24 each additional foot (see 

chart) plus the cost of a USB drive(s). Your movies can be saved at a higher resolution at $130 for the first 400 ft. plus $.32 or less 
each additional foot.. (see chart) DVD’s can be made for $30.00 for the first 57 minutes and the cost for each additional 57 minutes of 
$30.00. Blu-ray disc can be made for $40.00 for up to about 2 hours. 

• 8mm or Super8 film to Blu-ray instead of DVD $145.00 for 1st 400 ft. and $.35 each additional ft.. (see chart). Extra Blu-ray copies are 

$30.00 ea. 
 

**Music added - free (must be supplied by customer as mp3) Music should equal the film conversion time., Opening  title added - free , 
Additional titles in between reels or at the end of the film transfer (up to 3 lines, 24 characters or spaces per line each) add $7.00 each . 
Need titles and music when order is placed) 
 

If reels are to be placed in a certain order please number them 1, 2, 3 etc.. 
 

Other charges that may occur: 
1) There is a change movie film format charge of $10.00 per change. Example: Changing from 8mm to Super 8 and then back to 8mm 

would cost an additional $20.00. 
2) If your film is given to us wound backwards or upside down on the reel there is $2.00 per 50 foot charge to put the film on the reel 

correctly. Then it can be converted properly. 
3) Broken film splicing charge. $2.00 per splice. 
 

If you would like editing done please see page 18 “Additional Video Services”. 
 

Please note: If media device (CD, DVD, USB drive etc.) is supplied by customer there in no change in the price of the transfer. Please see 
DVD or CD copies for additional copy pricing. Additional copies to separate media devices such as portable HD and USB drives at $7.00 
each for every 32gb. 

   [PC: 8MMFILE]  [PC: 8MMFILEHIGH]   

  *To MOV or AVI file *To MOV or AVI file  [PC: 8MMDVD]   

Pricing   960x720 1440x1080 To DVD To Blu-ray 

up to 400 feet of film   $99.00  $130.00  $99.00  $145.00  

Additional Film Footage add per ft. of film add per ft. of film add per ft. of film add per ft. of film 

401 to 1000 feet   $0.24  $0.32  $0.25  $0.35  

1001 to 2000 feet   $0.22  $0.29  $0.23  $0.32  

2001 to 3000 feet   $0.20  $0.27  $0.21  $0.30  

3001 to 5000 feet   $0.18  $0.25  $0.19  $0.28  

5001 up   $0.17  $0.24  $0.18  $0.27  

  *Need to know which type when order is placed.  

  (8mm and super8 can be either avi or mov )   

More Movie Film on next page 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 20 

Helpful information for Video conversion transfer. 
A one minute video file (720x480) would be approximately equal to a Mp4 file - 6mb, Mpg2 file - 39mb, Mpg1 file - 42mb, AVI file - 1.2gb, 
WMV file - 39mb. Example: a one hour AVI file would be approximately 72gb . Larger file size is generally better video quality and better 
for editing. 
 
Please note: If media device (CD, DVD, USB drive etc.) is supplied by customer there is no change in the price of the transfer. Please see 
DVD or CD copies for additional copy pricing. Additional copies to separate media devices such as portable HD and USB drives at $10.00 
each for every 32gb. 

Super8 with Sound or 16mm Film Transfer to DVD or Blu-ray or Media File - 3 to 4 
weeks PC: REELTRANS 
 

Super8 with sound and 16mm 

• Super8 with sound or 16mm film** to DVD $120.00 up to 400 ft., $.25 each additional ft.. Extra DVD copies $10.00 each. At time of 

conversion to DVD get an mov file of your converted movie reels for only $30.00 plus the cost of a media device to save it on (USB 
drive or portable hard drive). Conversion of each reel to digital file other than mov file $4.00 each reel (mp4,wmv, etc…). 

• Super8 with sound or 16mm film to a  mov file(s) instead of a video DVD for $120.00 up to 400 ft., $.25 each additional foot plus the 

cost of a USB drive or portable hard drive. See chart on page 19. DVD’s can be made for $30.00 for the first 57 minutes and the cost 
for each additional 57 minutes of $30.00. Blu-ray disc can be made for $40.00 

• Super8 with sound or 16mm film to Blu-ray instead of DVD $155.00 for 1st 400 ft. and $.35 each additional ft.. (see chart on page 19). 

Extra Blu-Ray copies $30.00 ea. 
 

**Music added to 16mm movies with no sound - free (must be supplied by customer as mp3) Music should equal the film conversion time., 
Opening  title added - free , Additional titles in between reels or at the end of the film transfer (up to 3 lines, 24 characters or spaces per 
line each) add $6.00 each . Need titles and music when order is placed) 
 

For Super8 with sound or 16mm movie film 3 or more 50 ft. reels will be spliced together onto larger 200 or 400 ft. reels supplied free. Each 
larger reel will be   labeled, indicating which 50 ft. reel has been spliced onto them. Emptied reels will be returned to customer. If the   cus-
tomer requests that the film NOT be spliced together an additional cost of  $ .03 per foot will be charged for each 50 ft. reel. There is also a 
change movie film format charge of $10.00 per change. Example: Changing from 8mm to Super 8 and then back to 8mm would cost an 
additional $20.00. If reels are to be placed in a certain order please number them 1, 2, 3 etc.. 
 

Please note: If media device (CD, DVD, USB drive etc.) is supplied by customer there in no change in the price of the transfer. Please see 
DVD or CD copies for additional copy pricing. Additional copies to separate media devices such as portable HD and USB drives at $10.00 
each for every 32gb. 

Helpful information for movie film transfer. 
 

   A 3” movie reel = 50’ which equals approximately 3 minutes of  viewing time (5” reel = 200’, 7” reel = 400’). When having 50’ of movie 
film transferred to a digital MOV file (720p 960x720) it will be approximately 4.5gb in size. If it is saved as an AVI file it will be approximate-
ly 12gb in size. When having 50’ of movie film transferred to a digital MOV file (1080p 1440x1080) it will be approximately 9gb in size. If it 
is saved as an AVI file it will be approximately 25gb in size. An AVI or MOV file can be edited on a PC. A MOV file might be better for a 
mac when editing video. A DVD can hold up to 57 minutes of converted footage. 
   Over 90% of the old movie film has colors that have shifted, exposure that is now lighter or darker, is grainy and scratched. They may 
also be moldy and dusty. These are natural side affects of the aging process. In addition, there may have been exposure, color or other 
types of issues that were originally exposed on the film to begin with. Try to be sure your film is in satisfactory condition before having it 
converted. It will not be around forever. 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 21 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Photo Greeting Cards - Order Photo Greeting Cards online or in store: 
We offer beautiful photo greeting cards. We have a huge variety of  templates available.  There are 
cards for Christmas, New Year’s,   Hanukkah, Halloween, Graduation, New Address, Weddings, 
Valentine’s day, Easter, Party Invitations, Birth Announcements and more.  Just go to ArtcraftPho-
toworks.com and select the “Online Photo Gifts” button on the home page. Envelopes are included. 
You can also order them in our store. 

CD, DVD and Blu-ray Copies in by 11am out by 4pm 
 

 
Quantity 1-5 6-10 11+ 

CD to CD [PC: CDCD] $8.00 each $7.00 each $6.00 each 

DVD to DVD [PC: DVDDVD] $10.00 each $9.00 each $8.00 each 

DVD-DL to DVD-DL [PC: DVDDL] $15.00 each $14.00 each $13.00 each 

Blu-ray to Blu-ray [PC: BTOB] $30.00 each $25.00 each $20.00 each 

USB to *USB [PC: UTOU] $7.00 each $6.00 each $5.00 each 

CD/DVD Labels 
• CD or DVD Labels can be made from your original. 1st scanned and printed label is $20.00 additional labels of the same image are 

only $3.00 each. Labels can be custom designed. Ask for a price quote. 

Convert Music CD to mp3 or Music Files to CD - 2 to 5 days 
 

• Convert and save  tracks from music CD to storage device (CD,DVD,USB drive, etc.) - $20.00 per CD 

plus cost of storage device. CD=$8.00, DVD=$10.00, or USB device purchased from Artcraft Photoworks 
(please specify file type to be saved as: mp3, wav) 

 

• Convert mp3 or audio files to music CD for up to 80 minutes - $20.00 (Additional time will require more CD’s at $16.00 each) 

• Convert sound files (wav, aiff, wmv, etc.) to mp3 and save to digital storage device (CD,DVD,USB drive, etc.) $5.00 each file plus the 

cost of storage device. CD=$8.00, DVD=$10.00, or USB device purchased from Artcraft Photoworks 
Minimum cost for the above services is $20.00 

Audio Tape Conversion - 2 to 3 weeks 
 
• Reel to Reel or Micro cassette type audio tape converted to audio CD                                         

$65.00 per 1/2 hour of audio. If an estimate is requested there is a $20.00 charge for shipping and 
handling. 

• Audio cassette tape converted to audio CD $35.00 per 60 minutes of audio per side of tape. PC: 

CASSCD  

• Audio CD from Video File $30.00 per 60 minutes of audio.  

• Audio cassette tape to mp3 - $35.00 per 60 minutes of audio. PC: AUDIOMP3 

• VHS tape to mp3 - $45.00 per 60 minutes of audio. 

• From music CD to audio tape up to 45min. $30.00 plus $5.00 for cassette tape. 

Editing extra at $50.00 per half hour. 

*Plus cost of USB purchased here or can be provided by customer. CD’s include envelope. DVD’s include case. 
For non-copyrighted media. Large quantities may take more time 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 22 

Digital Photo Restorations Manipulation and Design - 2 to 3 weeks 

Artcraft is able to provide you with Quality Photo Restoration Services. 
Prices are based on time and complexity, and start at $30.00. Each 
restored image includes one print up to 12”x18”. Larger prints are 
available up to poster size but are not included in the restoration price. We 
can also add text, color, remove unwanted people and much more. An 
imaging personnel  will call the customer to discuss the job and ask for the 
customer’s input to advise the cost. There is no charge for an estimate.  
 

All work is archived for 1 year. If you would like to reorder an archived file 
there is a $6.00 file retrieval  fee per file. 
 

A restored digital file is available on CD or media device for $16.00 per 
image.  

Internet Upload from Film or Digital Media - in by 11am out by 4pm  T - F 
  

• Just processed and scanned 15/24/36/40 exp. or medium format roll E-mailed $6.00 for up to 1.9 gb. 

• Digital files E-mailed for $6.00 for up to 1.9 gb. Scanning fees apply for traditional media. (If the resolution is not specified, a low 

resolution scan of approximately 1024x1536 will be used.) 

• Minimum upload cost is $6.00 for up to 1.9gb 
  

See scanning prices on page  12, 13 and 14 for other options. 

Internet Downloads of Digital Media Files for Printing     
  

Send your image files to ArtcraftKingston@gmail.com and let us make your prints 

for you. Include your image file(s) as an attachment and the information on how you want it printed, 
along with contact information and any questions.  
  

Choices include: 

• Glossy or Matte  

• Large Giclée Prints 

• Print sizes from Locket to 43.75”x12’ 

• Mounting is available. (see mounting prices) 

No changes in the image file occur. Any manipulation to file has an additional cost, an estimate may be required. 

$6.00 Minimum for this service. 

 
Order photobooks online at ArtcraftPhotoworks.com. They can be 
delivered directly to your home! Fill all the pages with your pictures.  

                                                         You an even add text. Great for family and friends. 

PhotoBooks 

• Retouch acne - $20.00 to $45.00 

• Change smile or eyes - $30.00 to $75.00 

• Whiten and/or fix teeth - $20.00 to $75.00 

• Take red blush out of cheeks - $20.00 to $50.00  

• Add Text - $10.00 or more 

• Lighten under eye area and smoothen out 

wrinkles - $25.00 to $75.00 



All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 23 APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

Welcome to Artcraft Photoworks. 
We are proud to help you with all your imaging needs! We Know Digital and We Know What’s Right. 

 

We offer a wide variety of services from traditional 4x6 printing to specialty prints and custom framing. If you need film developed, photo gifts, 
or your artwork photographed, we do it all. Your one stop shop from image capture to custom framing. Speak to one of our trained sales staff 
and they will be glad to answer any of your questions. We are always open to new ideas and suggestions.  You can visit, call or email us at 
the following: Ph: 845-331-3141, info@artcraftphotoworks.com, Questions about printing? Send to artcraftkingston@gmail.com. Hours: 
Tuesday - Friday  10am - 6pm, Saturday  10am - 5pm, Sunday - Monday  Closed. 

Our guarantee of quality: 
Everyone here at Artcraft Photoworks takes great pride in their work. We thank you for entrusting us with your images.  We do our very best 
to ensure that we have produced the very highest quality prints and photo products. However, if you are not completely satisfied, please let 
us know.  We will reprint them at our expense.  We welcome your comments on our service.  Thanks again. 
Rush services and charges 
We will try to accommodate reasonable service time requests without additional rush charges as long as there is a machine available and 
adequate staff. The rush charge for faster than one day service is a minimum of $15.00 per order. Before and after hours service could be 
available as well. Ask a manager for preapproval and a quote. 
Limit of Liability 
Submitting any film, print, slide, negative or electronic media to Artcraft Photoworks for processing, printing, mounting, framing, or other 
handling constitutes an agreement by you that any damages or loss by our company, subsidiary, or agents, even though due to the 
negligence or other fault of our company, subsidiary or agents, will only entitle you to replacement with a like amount of unexposed film or 
electronic media. Except for such replacement, the acceptance of the film, print, slide, negative or electronic media is without other warranty 
or liability, and recovery for any incidental or consequential damages is excluded. Artcraft Photoworks does not assume liability, whether lost 
or damaged by fire, theft, negligence or any other means, for customer supplied materials, such as frames, paintings, artwork, etc., that are 
submitted with orders. Should you choose to leave materials or prints not processed in our lab for mounting or framing, we cannot assume 
responsibility for any damage incurred. We cannot be responsible for materials left unclaimed for more than 60 days after completion of your 
order. All prices and service specifications are subject to change without notice. 
Copyright laws: 
Artcraft Photoworks respects the right of all artists and photographers to their copyrighted materials. We accept copyrighted materials only if 
written permission has been granted by the copyright owner. The customer further agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Artcraft 
Photoworks for any costs or judgments resulting from claim for copyright infringement by the owner or his/her lawful assigns. 
Files on DVD, CD, Blu-Ray, USB Flash Drives, HD or delivered online: 
We accept DVD, CD, Blu-Ray, USB Drives, HD and large files sent online through www.wetransfer.com 
• Image files must be JPEG. PSD or TIFF may also be submitted for printing services (extra charge for files submitted in RAW format). 
• All files must be saved in 8-Bit RGB color and cannot have any layers, channels, paths or LZW compression.  
• File names must have only one period (.) followed by jpg, tif or psd etc..  
• There cannot be any apostrophes (‘), exclamation points (!), or other characters (#,~,%,$, etc.).  
• Files must be sized proportionately to the print size requested to avoid cropping.  
• Our time to fix any incorrectly formatted files or convert file types will be billed at $85/hour. 
• For photographic quality results, resolution should be 300 ppi at print size. 
• Do not submit files on i-photo CDs. External hard drives cannot be accessed at our digital bar. 
• Files sent by email for prints smaller than 16x20 will be charged a handling fee of $5 per order. 
Sending us PSD, TIF, PDF or other large files: 
You can use an online service called Wetransfer to send files to us that cannot be sent any other way. It is FREE and does not require a Log-
In or Password. Send us files up to 2 gb. Go to wetransfer.com and send the files to artcraftkingston@gmail.com. We DO NOT normally use 
standard email to receive image files for printing. Please try our online service at ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
Photo Gifts - Order online from any computer, phone, tablet: 
Photo Product Gifts is an easy to use web-based software that can be found by clicking our Online Services at the Home Page of our website 
at ArtcraftPhotoworks.com. Only JPEG files can be uploaded. Choose to pick-up in store or ship to you. Pay online securely through credit 
card. 
Prints from Digital Camera Media, Phone Media, and Mobile Devices: 
We are able to print from Compact Flash, Smart Media, Memory Stick, Memory Stick Duo and Pro, SD, SDHC,  
Mini-SD, Micro SD, XD, MMC, RS-MMC, Trans Flash, Mini CD and Floppy. 
• Acceptable file format is JPEG. PSD, TIFF and other formats may also be acceptable depending on the printing service being used (extra 
charge for files submitted in RAW format). See manager. 
• We are able to access photos from most mobile devices at our self-service kiosk. 
• Most people find prints made from files with a resolution of 640x480 unacceptable. We recommend a minimum file resolution of 1600x1200 
for quality 4x6 prints. See our resolution hand-out sheet in store. We can also make prints from video clips. 
• When we trim your prints the actual print size can vary up to 3/32 of an inch along the edges. 
Color Space: 
If you are using a point and shoot digital camera or cell phone, we suggest that you do not try to adjust the color or density of your images. 
We look at and correct each photo as we are printing them. If you are using a digital SLR camera, we ask that you shoot your images in the 
sRGB color space, as this is native to all digital cameras and is the color space in which our digital printers are calibrated. If you shoot raw 
files and convert them in Photoshop or any other program, we advise leaving them in sRGB instead of converting them to Adobe RGB or any 
other color space. Customers requesting prints with no corrections, do so at their own risk; redo's will be at an additional charge. 



APPL - 12/01/2023 

ArtcraftPhotoworks.com 
520 Albany Avenue, Suite 2, Kingston, NY 12401      Ph: 845-331-3141 

All Specifications and pricing in this price list subject to change without notice.  Page 24 

120 and 220 Film 7-10, 12, 13 

16mm Movie Film 20 

35mm Film 7-10, 12, 13 

8mm and Super8 film 19, 20 

Artwork 2 

Audio Tape Conversion 21 

B&W Film Processing and Printing 9 

Binding 5 

Blu-ray Copies 21 

Blu-ray Slide Show 16 

Calendars 5 

Canvas Prints 3, 4 

Cassette Tape Conversion 21 

CD Copies 21 

CD or DVD Labels 21 

Cell Phone Media Transfer 15 

Change File Format 15 

Color Film Develop & Print 7, 8 

Creative Edge Borders 8 

Cross Processing 7 

Custom Framing 1 

Digital File Manipulation 15 

Digital File Preparation/Submissions/Info 23 

Digital Media Card Recovery 15 

Digital Media File Transfers 15 

Digital Movie Files to Video Movie DVD 17 

DSLR Sensor Cleaning 6 

DVD Copies 21 

DVD Slide Show 16 

DVD to Digital File 17 

Email files 22 

Embellishment for Canvas 3 

Enlargements 4, 10, 11 

Film Developing 7, 9 

Film Wash 8 

Foreign Video Tape Transfer or Conversion 17 

Gallery Wrapped Prints 3, 4 

General Information 23 

Giclée Print Pricing 4 

Greeting Cards 21 

Immigration Picture 6 

Index Prints (4x6 & 8x12) 8 

Inkjet Printing 4, 10, 11 

Internet Download 22 

Internet Upload 22 

Laminating 5 

Large Format Printing 4 

Locket Prints 5 

Mounting 5 

Movie DVD 16-20 

Movie Film to Blu-ray (8mm, super8 etc.) 19, 20 

Movie Film to DVD (8mm, super8 etc.) 19, 20 

Music CD to mp3 conversion 21 

Negative Scanning 12, 13 

PAL Tape Conversion 17 

Passport Pictures 6 

Photo Art 2 

Photo Book 22 

Photo ID Card 5 

Photo Restoration 22 

Print Mounting 5 

Print Scanning 13, 14 

Prints from Digital Media 4, 11 

Prints from Film 10 

Push or Pull Processing 7, 9 

Reframe your photo 6 

Rename files 15 

Retouching 6, 22 

Scan Resolution 12-14 

Scanning 12-14 

Sensor Cleaning 6 

Shoebox Print Scans 14 

Slide Scanning 12, 13 

Slide Show 16 

Stretch Canvas Prints 3, 4 

Studio Photography 6 

Studio Portraits 6 

Studio Services 6 

Super8 with Sound and 16mm film 20 

This Page 24 

USB Copies 21 

USB to USB 21 

Video DVD combine 17 

Video Editing 18 

Video File Conversion 18 

Video Frame Capture 18 

Video Services & Information 16-18 

Video Tape to DVD 17, 18 

Visa Picture 6 

Widelux Printing 8 


